

[bookmark: _GoBack]Fire Protection:
Explanatory note: When completing this form where you act as the primary contractor sub-contracting out fire protection work you should answer in the same manner as if you are directly carrying out the fire protection yourself.
1. Do you carry out fire protection work? If ‘Yes’, please answer the below questions. If ‘No’ no further action required.

Yes ☐  / No ☐

2. [bookmark: _Hlk80187593]In relation to United Kingdom contracts only  are designs always sent to Building Control for approval prior to works commencing  

Yes ☐  / No ☐

3. Are Fire Safety Certificates obtained in the Republic of Ireland from the relevant local authority prior to works commencing. 

Yes ☐  / No ☐

4. In the Republic of Ireland are designs issued to the Designer Certifier or Assigned Certifier firm appointed under the Building Control Amendment Regulations of 2014 (BCAR) for approval and upload both (a) prior to works commencing and (b) at practical completion and prior to occupation . 

Yes ☐  / No ☐

5. Do you ensure that sufficient steps are taken by you to ensure that the fire protections specified in the designs are installed/constructed per the approved designs? 

Yes ☐  / No ☐

6. Are the steps/processes in answer to Question 5 above fully documented in writing?

Yes ☐  / No ☐

7. In the 10 years prior to renewal have you been involved with contracts in respect of multiple occupancy residential and/or mixed use development and/or public buildings or any buildings in excess of 18m in height?

Yes ☐  / No ☐

8. If answer to Question 7 is yes, please provide full details/overview of contracts.

Fire Protection shall mean:
i)	the combustibility, fire protection performance,  fire resistance/fire retardant characteristics of any external cladding or roofing systems 
ii)	any internal fire protection systems
iii)	any aspect of the fire safety or fire performance of a building or structure
